
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 3289 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 11th - 13th November 2019

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 3289 1085 1016 184 1266 1355 1592 1697 362 1385 783 760 1875 1414 395 1099 710 803 283

Unweighted Sample 3289 1152 1025 206 1430 1374 1468 1821 281 1408 835 765 1927 1362 364 1137 707 803 278

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention - prompting for 

parties and candidates standing in respondent's 

constituency

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who 

would not vote, don't know, or refused]

Con 43 83 11 14 17 72 45 41 20 30 48 66 42 45 30 53 46 38 28

Lab 28 2 64 13 44 10 25 30 49 37 21 13 28 28 40 20 29 37 13

Lib Dem 15 9 13 65 26 3 16 15 20 18 15 11 18 11 17 19 14 12 11

Brexit Party 4 3 3 0 0 7 5 3 1 3 5 4 3 5 4 1 4 8 2

SNP 4 0 1 0 6 1 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 41

Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0

Green 3 1 5 4 4 2 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 6 4 3 2 3

Other 3 2 2 3 1 4 3 2 1 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 2 3 2

Gender Age Social Grade RegionVote in 2017 EU Ref 2016
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%

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention - prompting for 

parties and candidates standing in respondent's 

constituency

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who 

would not vote, don't know, or refused]

Con 43

Lab 28

Lib Dem 15

Brexit Party 4

SNP 4

Plaid Cymru 1

Green 3

Other 3

Leaving 

without a 

deal

Remaining 

in the EU

Accepting the 

negotiating 

deal

Leaving with 

an alternative 

deal

696 1351 498 370

687 1417 524 369

% % % %

76 7 83 56

4 49 9 24

1 30 2 6

11 0 2 5

0 7 0 1

1 1 1 0

1 5 1 3

6 1 2 4

Brexit Preference
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Weighted Sample 3289 1085 1016 184 1266 1355 1592 1697 362 1385 783 760 1875 1414 395 1099 710 803 283

Unweighted Sample 3289 1152 1025 206 1430 1374 1468 1821 281 1408 835 765 1927 1362 364 1137 707 803 278

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Gender Age Social Grade RegionVote in 2017 EU Ref 2016

There will be a UK general election on 12 

December 2019.  The candidates that will stand in 

your constituency are not yet known for certain.  

You may face a choice between the following 

parties and candidates. Given these parties and 

candidates, how do you intend to vote in the 

upcoming election?
Conservative 31 71 9 12 14 56 34 28 14 21 37 51 32 30 22 38 34 27 20

Labour 20 2 51 11 36 7 20 21 32 26 16 10 22 19 30 14 21 27 10

Liberal Democrat 11 8 10 55 21 3 13 10 13 12 11 9 14 7 13 14 10 8 8

Brexit Party 3 2 2 0 0 6 4 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 3 1 3 6 1

Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 30

Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Green 3 1 4 3 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 1 2

Independent 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Speaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 2 2 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 1

Will not vote 8 3 5 2 3 6 8 8 6 10 7 6 5 12 8 6 9 10 8

Don't know 16 10 15 13 15 14 11 21 21 17 15 14 15 18 14 18 15 16 17

Refused 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 7 2 1 2 2 3 4 2 1 3 2
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There will be a UK general election on 12 

December 2019.  The candidates that will stand in 

your constituency are not yet known for certain.  

You may face a choice between the following 

parties and candidates. Given these parties and 

candidates, how do you intend to vote in the 

upcoming election?
Conservative 31

Labour 20

Liberal Democrat 11

Brexit Party 3

Scottish National Party (SNP) 3

Plaid Cymru 1

Green 3

Independent 0

Speaker 0

Other 2

Will not vote 8

Don't know 16

Refused 2

Leaving 

without a 

deal

Remaining 

in the EU

Accepting the 

negotiating 

deal

Leaving with 

an alternative 

deal

696 1351 498 370

687 1417 524 369

% % % %

Brexit Preference

60 5 68 38

4 38 8 17

1 24 2 4

9 0 2 4

0 6 0 1

0 1 1 0

0 4 1 3

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1

5 0 1 2

7 5 5 12

11 15 11 17

1 1 1 2
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If you had to choose one outcome of Brexit, what 

would you prefer to see?

Britain leaving the European Union without a deal 21 36 10 9 3 43 26 17 8 15 27 31 18 25 11 24 22 24 14

Britain remaining in the EU 41 18 62 72 77 7 41 41 54 49 36 25 46 34 55 39 37 35 58

Britain accepting the negotiated deal 15 27 10 9 9 24 16 15 6 13 15 24 16 14 14 16 18 14 9

Britain leaving the European Union with an alternative 

deal
11 12 10 5 5 17 11 12 12 9 14 12 10 13 10 11 11 14 8

Not sure 11 6 8 5 5 8 7 15 19 13 8 7 9 14 11 10 13 13 11
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If you had to choose one outcome of Brexit, what 

would you prefer to see?

Britain leaving the European Union without a deal 21

Britain remaining in the EU 41

Britain accepting the negotiated deal 15

Britain leaving the European Union with an alternative 

deal
11

Not sure 11

Leaving 

without a 

deal

Remaining 

in the EU

Accepting the 

negotiating 

deal

Leaving with 

an alternative 

deal

696 1351 498 370

687 1417 524 369

% % % %

Brexit Preference

100 0 0 0

0 100 0 0

0 0 100 0

0 0 0 100

0 0 0 0
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